## **2024 Railroad Days Parade Application**



Business / Organization / Individual's Name:	
Contact Name:	
Mailing Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Cell Phone #: Alternate Phone #:	
Email Address:	
This information will permit us to prepare your placement in the Stagin	g Area and Line-up.
Entry Fee for Business Owners: \$25.00	Professional Float
(Any Parade entry that is NOT a business is exempt from this entry fee.)	Rental
Event Sponsoring businesses and organizations are no charge.	The Town of Selma can
Entry Information	provide float rental from a
Please check all of the following that apply:	vendor. Please note below and we will share
My entry will <b>ONLY</b> consist of vehicle(s)/float/trailer.	details and float availability
My entry will <b>ONLY</b> consist of walkers/dancers.	with you via email.
# of Walkers/Dancers:	Float rental is typically \$450-
My entry will be a combination of <b>BOTH</b> vehicle(s)/floats/trailer.	\$500. All floats come
# of vehicles # of Walkers/Dancers:	decorated with a driver and
My entry will play music.	towing vehicle. Custom
My entry plans to give candy.	name signs for each side of the float are also provided.
Entry Description: (Ex: Walkers, Truck w/Trailer, Bikes, etc Please be accurate!)	the float are also provided.
CANDY CAN ONLY BE GIVEN OUT BY WALKERS AND MUST BE GENTLY TOSSED OR HANDED OUT, NEVER THROWN AT BYSTANDERS.	Yes, our organization would like to rent a float for this year's parade.
Total Length Of Your Entry: total feet	
(Ex: A 10 foot long truck and 20 foot long trailer will require a total of 30 feet of space.)  Line-up/ placement requests: If you have any special arrangements or any requests to be lined up with another entry, please indicate below. We do not guarantee these requests, but we will do our best to honor them when possible.	Please email a confirmation of float rental details to:

## 2024 Railroad Days Parade Waiver



## APPLICATIONS WITHOUT THIS WAIVER WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED!

Release and Hold Harmless Agreement

The Applicant/Sponsor agrees to the following:

Indemnify, save harmless, and defend Town of Selma, and its successors in interest from and against any and all claims, demands, actions, debts, liabilities, and attorney's fee arising out of, claimed on account of, or in any manner predicated upon loss or damage to property of and injuries to or death of any and all persons whatsoever, in any manner caused or contributed to by the Applicant, its agents, or employees while in, upon or about the Selma Railroad Days Parade or its successors in interest from any liability and that the Town of Selma may suffer as the result of acts of negligence, fraud, or misconduct of any Applicant's agent or employees on or about the Selma Railroad Days Parade.

Release the Town of Selma from any and all liability for loss or damage to property and merchandise used by the Applicant in the operation of the parade due to theft, fire, storm, flood, and damages through any force of nature or otherwise from the hours of 9:30 am until 11:45 am on October 5, 2024.

I further grant the Town of Selma permission to use any photographs, motion pictures, recordings, or any other record of myself or my business's participation in the parade for any legitimate reasons.

I hav	e read	and	Will	tollow	all the	e parade	guidel	ines ai	nd res	trictions.	
-------	--------	-----	------	--------	---------	----------	--------	---------	--------	------------	--

Applicant Signature:	 Date:	

## Important Reminder

**Selma Railroad Days Festival** allows WALKER of parade entries to **GENTLY TOSS** individually wrapped candy to parade audience. The Town of Selma is not responsible for any liability due to candy tossing.

Applications are due no later than 4:00 p.m. Friday, September 27, 2024. Details will be sent to the email provided prior to the parade. Line-up placement is tentative until you arrive. The actual line-up number will be given to you upon arrival on Saturday, October 5.

**Registration:** Mail this application or stop by the Selma Town Hall at 114 N. Raiford Street, Selma. You can pay with cash, check, or debit/credit card. Invoices can be sent electronically, please email your application and request an invoice.

Make checks payable to Town of Selma Memo Line: Selma RR Days Parade

Mailing Address: Town of Selma — 114 N. Raiford Street — Selma, NC 27576

Please return form to Town Hall or Events@selma-nc.com.